FORM PTO-1595 RECORD	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
\ \G \ \bu(\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Patent and Trademark Office		
	01591752 initial designants or copy thereof		
To the Hon. Commissioner of Faterits & Trac	Iginal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Peiwen Cheng	Name Medtronic AVE, INC.		
Robert Cafferata			
Marc Hendriks	Internal Address:		
Eugene Tedeschi Michel L.P.M. Verhoeven			
Additional name of conveying party attached? ☐Yes ☒No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:_3576 Unocal Place		
. Nature of conveyance.	Street Address. 00/0 Officer Flace		
Assignment	City Santa Paga State CA 7IP 04E03		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Santa Rosa State CA ZIP 94503		
☐ Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠No		
Execution Date: <u>July 14, 2000, July 10, 2000,</u>			
September 11, 2000 and September 12, 2000			
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:			
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/567,579			
0 <u>9/567,579</u>			
	15 Van 57 Na		
Additional numbers attache	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Additional numbers attache 5. Name and address party to whom correspondence	ed? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 14		
Additional numbers attache	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 14		
Additional numbers attache 5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Additional numbers attached. 5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 14 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Additional numbers attached. 5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LLP 500 Newport Center Drive, Suite 700	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 14		
Additional numbers attached. 5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 14 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Additional numbers attached. 5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LLP 500 Newport Center Drive, Suite 700	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 14 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Additional numbers attached. 5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LLP 500 Newport Center Drive, Suite 700 Newport Beach, California 92660	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 14 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Additional numbers attached. 5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LLP 500 Newport Center Drive, Suite 700 Newport Beach, California 92660	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 14 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Additional numbers attached. 5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LLP 500 Newport Center Drive, Suite 700 Newport Beach, California 92660 Attn: Louis C. Cullman	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 14 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Additional numbers attached. 5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LLP 500 Newport Center Drive, Suite 700 Newport Beach, California 92660 Attn: Louis C. Cullman	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 14 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Additional numbers attached. 5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LLP 500 Newport Center Drive, Suite 700 Newport Beach, California 92660 Attn: Louis C. Cullman 23/2001 DBYRNE 00000167 09567579 FC:581 40.00 OP DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 14 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Additional numbers attached. 5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LLP 500 Newport Center Drive, Suite 700 Newport Beach, California 92660 Attn: Louis C. Cullman 23/2001 DBYRNE 00000167 09567579 FC:581 40.00 OP DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 14 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Additional numbers attached. 5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LLP 500 Newport Center Drive, Suite 700 Newport Beach, California 92660 Attn: Louis C. Cullman 23/2001 DBYRNE 00000167 09567579 FC:581 40.00 OP DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 14 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Additional numbers attached. 5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LLP 500 Newport Center Drive, Suite 700 Newport Beach, California 92660 Attn: Louis C. Cullman 23/2001 DBYRNE 00000167 09567579 FC:581 40.00 OP DO NOT USE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreging a true copy of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 14 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Additional numbers attached. 5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LLP 500 Newport Center Drive, Suite 700 Newport Beach, California 92660 Attn: Louis C. Cullman 23/2001 DBYRNE 00000167 09567579 FC:581 40.00 OP DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregother.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 14 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C.

OC: 125310 v01 01/05/2001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Peiwen Cheng, whose address is 366 Breeden Street, Santa Rosa, California 95409. Robert Cafferata, whose address is 55 Warwick Road, Belmont, MA 02478 and Marc Hendriks, whose address is Schumanstraat 6, 6441 KD Brunssum, The Netherlands, Eugene Tedeschi, whose address is 3053 Porter Creek Road, Santa Rosa, California 95404, and Michel L.P.M. Verhoeven, whose address is Endepolsdomein 5, 6229 GW Maastricht, The Netherlands, hereinafter collectively "ASSIGNORS," have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled NITRIC OXIDE RELEASING METALLIC MEDICAL DEVICES, filed May 10, 2000, as Application Serial No. 09/567,579.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS warrant that they have rights, title and interest in and to said new invention and that they have never assigned, encumbered or licensed said invention or any interest therein to any person or entity whatsoever, and

WHEREAS, MEDTRONIC AVE, INC., a Delaware corporation, having an office and place of business at 3576 Unocal Place, Santa Rosa, California 94503, hereinafter "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S rights, title and interest in and to said invention, described in said application, in the United States and throughout the world:

NOW, THREFORE, for and in consideration of our employment by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS do sell, assign, transfer. and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patents, reissues, continuations or divisions of which may be granted and issued therefor, and hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said invention to ASSIGNEE in accordance with terms of this assignment;

AND ASSIGNORS further agree to execute all necessary documents and to perform all acts reasonably required of them for the purpose of protecting the rights herein assigned, including, without limitation, any applications for patent, for reissues, or for continuations and/or divisions in whole or in part, and the like which may heretofore or may be hereinafter filed, but all at the expense of said ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name at Santa Rosa, Chon the dated indicated:

Dated: 7/14/2000 STATE OF California COUNTY OF Sonoma On this 14th day of July 2000, before me Hossann Grimm, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Peiwen Cheng, personally known to me (or proved to me on the

basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same.

ROSSANN GRIMM Commission # 1208150 Notary Public - California Sonoma County My Comm. Expires Jan 15, 2003

Robert Cafferata	Dated: 7-10-00
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	a la falland
On this 10th day of July, 2000 undersigned Notary Public, personally appleared Robert Caffe basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose acknowledged to me that he/shi execulting the Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires December 15, 2006	
	Dated: 07/10/00
Marc Hendriks	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF)	
On this day of	0, before me, the lriks, personally known to me (or proved to me on the name is subscribed to the within instrument and
$\rho = I_{\alpha}$	Notary Public
In Juli	Dated: 09/11/80
Eugene Tedeschi	
STATE OF California) COUNTY OF Sonoma)	
On this 11th day of September, 200 undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Eugene Territory to be the person whose	00. before me Eugene Tedeschi, the
undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Eugene Tebasis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same.	deschi, personally known to me (or proved to me on the e name is subscribed to the within instrument and
	Jul .
MAYANY SAM Commission # 1271187 Notory Public - Collianta Sonama County My Comm. Expires Jul 20, 2004	Notary Public

		Dated:	1	•
Robert Cafferata				
STATE OF))ss			
COUNTY OF)			
On this day of undersigned Notary Public, personally a basis of satisfactory evidence) to be acknowledged to me that he/she executed	ppeared Robert Caffe the person whose	erata, personally k	nown to me (or prove	, the d to me on the nstrument and
	,	Notary Public		
Much is			10 :0	,
Mard Hendriks		Dated:	12 sep 20	<u> </u>
STATE OF the Netherlands COUNTY OF Macistricht))ss)			
On this 12 th day of <u>sept</u> undersigned Notary Public, personally a basis of satisfactory evidence) to be acknowledged to me that he/she executed	ppeared Marc Hendi the person whose	riks, personally kr	lown to me (or prove	d to me on the
NOT	P.P.F. Ground	mr. Maria T Notary Public	etro Rulus Fra	naiscus Groutaus
Eugene Tedeschi	TE MAASTRIC			
STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF)ss)			
On this day of undersigned Notary Public, personally a basis of satisfactory evidence) to be acknowledged to me that he/she execute	the person whose), before me eschi, personally k name is subscri	nown to me (or prove bed to the within i	, the ed to me on the enstrument and
		Notary Public		

Muluh	Dated: 12 Sept 2000
Michel L.P.M. Verhoeven	
STATE OF the Netherlands))ss COUNTY OF Maastricht)	
COUNTY OF (Maastricht)	
On this 12 th day of September	

RECORDED: 01/09/2001